

Do you access the St. Louis River from Munger Landing in Duluth? If so, please note: Beginning next spring, pedestrians, vehicles, and watercraft will not have access to Munger Landing (aka the Clyde Avenue boat launch) and its parking lot. The construction area will remain closed to the public through fall 2023 while nearly 100,000 cubic yards of sediments contaminated with PCBs, dioxins/furans, mercury, PAHs, and heavy metals are being removed. During the closure, alternative access to the Saint Louis River is recommended via Boy Scout Landing and Rice's Point. Please help us spread the word to anyone you know who uses this access point so they can plan accordingly. Thanks!

ATTENTION

Boat Launch and Parking Lot Closure Spring 2022 – Fall 2023

Contaminated Sediment Cleanup at Munger Landing



A cleanup project is planned at Munger Landing to remove approximately 100,000 cubic yards of contaminated sediment that present a direct risk to human health and the environment. The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) has applied to conduct the cleanup through a Great Lakes Legacy Act partnership with US Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) and other non-Federal sponsors.

The Munger Landing Public Water Access will be closed to watercraft, vehicle, and pedestrian use from the spring of 2022 through the fall of 2023. Alternative access for the St. Louis River is recommended at Boy Scout Landing and Rice's Point. Caution is advised within the St. Louis River and the shaded work area during construction.



MINNESOTA POLLUTION
CONTROL AGENCY



DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES



Great Lakes
RESTORATION



DULUTH
MINNESOTA

<https://www.pca.state.mn.us/waste/st-louis-river-area-concern-sediment-cleanup-sites>

Contact larae.lehto@state.mn.us or (218) 302-6623 for more information